DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00

2020-948406

\$40.00 Pgs=2

06/30/2020 10:00 AM

TICOR TITLE - CC (NVTH3K) KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Robert Kirk Switzer Patricia Ann Switzer 1361 Stodick Lane Gardnerville, NV 89410

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: SAME AS ABOVE

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Pursuant to NRS 239b.030)

APN No.:

1220-03-112-017

Escrow No.

2003886-DKD

R.P.T.T.

\$\$ 0.00

Space Above for Recorder's Use Only

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH:

That R. Kirk Switzer and Patricia A. Switzer, Trustees, or their successors in trust, under the Switzer Living Trust, dated January 09, 2020, and any amendments thereto

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Robert Kirk Switzer and Patricia Ann Switzer, husband and wife as joint tenants

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 29 of Block C, as shown on the FINAL SUBDIVISION MAP PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT PD 03-010 STODICK ESTATES SOUTH PHASE 3, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada on December 22, 2005 in Book 1205 at Page 9925 as Document No. 664013 of Official Records.

APN: 1220-03-112-017

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

The Switzer Living Trust, dated The Switzer Living Trust, dated January 09, 2020 January 09, 2020 Patricia Ann Switzer, Robert Kirk Switzer, trustee } ss: **STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF CARSON CITY** 6-25-2020 This instrument was acknowledged before me on _ by Robert Kirk Switzer and Patricia NOTARY PUBLIC **RHONDA TERIS** Notary Public-State of Nevada Appointment No. 05-94720-5 y Appointment Expires Sept. 25, 2022

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

	essor Parcel Number 20-03-112-017					
,						\wedge
c)						
d)						\ \
2. Type of Property:				FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY		
a) [c) [e) [g) [i) [Condo/Twnhse Apt. Bldg Agricultural	f) 🗆 h) 🗆	Single Fam. Res. 2-4 Plex Comm'l/Ind'l Mobile Home	No		7
Dec Tra	tal Value/Sales Price ed in Lieu of Foreclost nsfer Tax Value al Property Transfer Ta	ure Only (va		\$\$ \$\$ \$\$		
4. If I	Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Ex	emption, pe	r NRS 375.090, Sectio	on <u>7</u>))	
	b. Explain Reason	for Exempti	on: TRANSFER OU'	r of trust	<u>WITHOUT CONSIDERATIO</u>	<u>)N</u>
5. Pa	rtial Interest: Percen	tage being	transferred:	%	\ / /	
informa upon to determi	tion provided is corre substantiate the info nation of additional ta	ect to the boormation prox due, may	est of their information ovided herein. Furth result in a penalty of lead Seller shall be join	n and belief, and belief, and the dominate of the tax and severa	uant to NRS 375.060 and NI and can be supported by doc isallowance of any claimed due plus interest at 1% per mould liable for any additional	exemption, or other onth.
Signatu	ire Cobert of	z sutr	ragann De	Capacity	grantee	
	SELLER (GRANTO	R) INFOR	$_{\rm MATION} \cup $	BUYER	(GRANTEE) INFORMAT	ION
	(REQU	IRED)			(REQUIRED)	
Trustee Living	ame: R. Kirk Switzer s, or their successors in Trust, dated January 0 ments thereto	<u>n trust, unde</u>	er the Switzer Su	rint Name: <u>Ro</u> witzer	bert Kirk Switzer and Patricia	<u>Ann</u>
Address: 1361 Stodick Lane				Address: 1361 Stodick Lane		
City: Gardnerville				City: Gardnerville		
State: N	-	Zip: 89		ate: NV	Zip: 89410	
COMP	ANY/PERSON REQ IRED IF NOT THE S	UESTING	RECORDING			
Addres	ame: Ticor Title of s: 307 W. Winnie Lan ate, Zip: Carson City,	ne Suite #1	Escrow#	.:2003886-DK	D	

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)